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CLASS VIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

tem. 18'U-92.

LUNACY AND CHARITABLE DEPARTMENT—eontd.
VOTE No.
Lttmatic Asylttms—continued.
Salaries—continued.
Hokitika—
Visiting Medical Officer (also Prisons £50)
Superintendent
Matron
11 Attendants and Servants—

6 Male Attendants, 1 at £125, 4 at £100, 1 at £80;
Farm Labourer at £65 ; 3 Female Attendants at
£65; 1 at £50

Seacliff—
Resident Medical Superintendent
Assistant Medical Officer
Clerk and Storekeeper, £110 ; Assistant, £70
Matron
52 Attendants and Servants—

28 Male Attendants, 1 at £120, 2 at £90,,3 at £82
10s., 8 at £80, 6 at £75, 8 at £70; Ward Assistant,
£6 10s. ; Carpenter, £150 ; Farm Manager, £110 ;
21 Female Attendants, 3 at £60, 1 at £52, 3 at
£50, 2 at £47 10s., 3 at £45,1 at £42 10s., 8 at £40

Increase of Salaries ofAttendants

150
300

85

915

600
250
180
105

3,438
325

Other Charges—Fees to Medical Witnesses
Rations
Fuel and Light
Bedding and Clothing
Surgery and Dispensary
Wines, Spirits, Ale, and Porter
Necessaries, Incidental and Miscellaneous
Farm
Amountrequired to allow of a month's leave for recrea-

tion to all persons in attendance on patients
Purchase of land at Porirua ...
General Contingencies

19,393
S
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
10

925
12,500

1,700
3,550

200
50

5,750
1,000

■

17
18

300
840
500

'

Less estimated credits under section 41 of " The
Public Revenues Act, 1891"

27,315
8,000

Total—Vote No. 48
19,315

38,70!

1
2

3
4r>
6
7

VOTE No. 49.
Chaeitable—Other Charges—Maintenance of Children at the Asylums for the Blind

Burial Expenses of Destitute Persons
Compassionate Allowances—

Widow and Family of Denis Phelan
Widow of R. J. Deighton
David Armstrong
Maintenance ofDischarged and Aged Imbeciles

Amount refunded to Otago Benevolent Institution in
respect of sum twice deducted from subsidy ...

Contingencies

735
145

52
30
52

250

8
100
500

Total—Vote No. 49 1,86
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