Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

tem.			1891–92.	
	LUNACY AND CHARITABLE DEPARTMENT—contd.	£	£	
	VOTE No. 48—continued.			
	LUNATIC ASYLUMS—continued.			
6	Salaries—continued.			
U	Hokitika— Visiting Medical Officer (also Prisons £50)	150		
	Superintendent	300		
	Matron	85		
	11 Attendants and Servants—			
	6 Male Attendants, 1 at £125, 4 at £100, 1 at £80; Farm Labourer at £65; 3 Female Attendants at			
	£65; 1 at £50	915		
7	Seacliff—	013		
	Resident Medical Superintendent	600		
	Assistant Medical Officer	250		
	Clerk and Storekeeper, £110; Assistant, £70 Matron	$\begin{array}{c} 180 \\ 105 \end{array}$		
	52 Attendants and Servants—	100		
	28 Male Attendants, 1 at £120, 2 at £90, 3 at £82			
	10s., 8 at £80, 6 at £75, 8 at £70; Ward Assistant,			
	£6 10s.; Carpenter, £150; Farm Manager, £110; 21 Female Attendants, 3 at £60, 1 at £52, 3 at			
	£50, 2 at £47 10s., 3 at £45, 1 at £42 10s., 8 at £40	3,438		
	Increase of Salaries of Attendants	325		
	Other Ohange	19,393		
8	Other Charges— Fees to Medical Witnesses	925		
9	Rations	12,500		
LO	Fuel and Light	1,700		
11	Bedding and Clothing	3,550	4	
$rac{12}{13}$	Surgery and Dispensary Wines, Spirits, Ale, and Porter	200 50		
14	Necessaries, Incidental and Miscellaneous	5,750		
15	Farm	1,000	,	
16	Amount required to allow of a month's leave for recrea-			
17	tion to all persons in attendance on patients	300		
l7 l8≕	Purchase of land at Porirua General Contingencies	840 500		
	General Contingencies			
		$27,\!315$		
	Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The	0.000		
	Public Revenues Act, 1891"	8,000		
		19,315		
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 48		38,70	
	VOTE No. 49.			
	CHARITABLE—			
1	Other Charges— Maintenance of Children at the Asylums for the Blind	735		
$\overline{2}$	Burial Expenses of Destitute Persons	145		
	Compassionate Allowances—		,	
3	Widow and Family of Denis Phelan	52		
4	Widow of R. J. Deighton	30 52		
$\frac{5}{6}$	David Armstrong	$\begin{array}{c} 52 \\ 250 \end{array}$		
7	Amount refunded to Otago Benevolent Institution in	20€		
	respect of sum twice deducted from subsidy	100		
8	Contingencies	500		
	Tomar Warm No. 40		1.00	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 49		1,86	